rev.
page
date
rev.
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  DC/DC converter
1 of 3
08/2007
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VAD6 series
features
·6W isolated output
·efficiency to 82%
·regulated outputs
·Pi input filter
·low ripple and noise
·24-Pin DIP package
·continuous short circuit protection
model input output output input current
number1, 2, 3 voltage voltage current no load full load efficiency
VAD6-D12-S3R3 9-18VDC 3.3VDC 1000mA 7.5mA 393mA 70%
VAD6-D12-S5 9-18VDC 5VDC 1000mA 7.5mA 545mA 76%
VAD6-D12-S12 9-18VDC 12VDC 470mA 7.5mA 585mA 80%
VAD6-D12-S15 9-18VDC 15VDC 400mA 7.5mA 625mA 80%
VAD6-D12-D5 9-18VDC ±5VDC ±500mA 12mA 545mA 76%
VAD6-D12-D12 9-18VDC ±12VDC ±230mA 12mA 575mA 80%
VAD6-D12-D15 9-18VDC ±15VDC ±190mA 12mA 590mA 80%
VAD6-D24-S3R3 18-36VDC 3.3VDC 1000mA 5mA 197mA 70%
VAD6-D24-S5 18-36VDC 5VDC 1000mA 5mA 265mA 78%
VAD6-D24-S12 18-36VDC 12VDC 470mA 5mA 285mA 82%
VAD6-D24-S15 18-36VDC 15VDC 400mA 5mA 305mA 82%
VAD6-D24-D5 18-36VDC ±5VDC ±500mA 7.5mA 265mA 78%
VAD6-D24-D12 18-36VDC ±12VDC ±230mA 7.5mA 285mA 81%
VAD6-D24-D15 18-36VDC ±15VDC ±190mA 7.5mA 295mA 81%
VAD6-D48-S3R3 36-72VDC 3.3VDC 1000mA 2mA 98mA 70%
VAD3-D48-S5 36-72VDC 5VDC 1000mA 2mA 133mA 78%
VAD6-D48-S12 36-72VDC 12VDC 470mA 2mA 145mA 81%
VAD6-D48-S15 36-72VDC 15VDC 400mA 2mA 154mA 81%
VAD6-D48-D5 36-72VDC ±5VDC ±500mA 3mA 133mA 78%
VAD6-D48-D12 36-72VDC ±12VDC ±230mA 3mA 142mA 81%
VAD6-D48-D15 36-72VDC ±15VDC ±190mA 3mA 147mA 81%
NOTES:
1. suffix “HM” for 1.5K Vdc isolation
2. suffix “H” for 3K Vdc isolation
3. suffix “-SMT” for SMT case style